
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-190781 PCN Date: 03-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
zSFP plus stack type cage assembly

Description of Changes
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. Details difference see attachment. Before: Low EMI spring is whole one-piece type; After: Low EMI
spring will be cut into two fingers type. This minor change does not impact EMI performance and C-drawings.
Other attachments:
PCN support document

Reason for Changes:
EMI spring tooling was streamlined to unify EMI spring.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Geometry
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Special Design Feature No Customer Impact
Remarks:
This is an extension PCN of PCN-23-189250, both PCNs inform same change but aim different parts numbers.

Estimated Dates:



Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
07-JAN-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2-2349201-1 NO
2198339-8 NO
2301210-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2198339-8 NO
2301210-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2-2349201-
1 NO

2198339-8 NO
2301210-2 NO



ZSFP+ Stack lower spring change
1st batch:
PCN-23-189250

2nd batch: 
PCN-23-190781

1-2180324-9 1-2198318-9
1-2198325-9 1-2198340-4
1-2198339-9 1-2198346-9
1-2274266-1 1-2214762-0
1-2323270-1 1-2214762-1
1-2336990-1 1-2214762-2
1-2361314-5 1-2214762-3
2180324-6 1-2214762-4
2180324-8 1-2214762-5
2198318-5 1-2214762-6
2198318-6 1-2274266-0
2198318-7 1-2274266-2
2198325-5 1-2274266-3
2198325-6 1-2274266-4
2198325-7 1-2274266-5
2198339-6 1-2274266-6
2198339-7 1-2274270-9
2198346-5 1-2333961-9
2198346-6 1-2337496-0
2198346-7 1-2337496-9
2198346-8 1-2337497-9
2-2198318-0 1-2337498-9
2-2198339-0 1-2337499-9
2227838-7 1-2337500-5
2227838-9 1-2337500-9
2-2343522-0 1-2339978-9
2274270-7 1-2340033-9
2291491-1 1-2343522-9
2301210-1 1-2344645-1
2319224-6 1-2344646-1
2335249-1 1-2347721-9
2339978-6 1-2349201-9
2339978-7 1-2349202-9
2339978-8 1-2350242-0
2340033-6 1-2367296-1
2340033-7 2-2180324-0
2343522-5 2-2198318-1
2343522-6 2-2198325-0
2343522-7 2-2198339-1
2344645-1 2-2198346-0
2344645-2 2-2274270-0
2344645-3 2-2274270-9
2347721-5 2-2288172-0
2347721-7 2-2333961-0
2349202-5 2-2333961-7



2349202-6 2-2337496-0
2349202-7 2-2337496-1
2350231-6 2-2337496-2
2350231-7 2-2337497-0
2357514-1 2-2337498-0
2357518-3 2-2337498-1
2361314-3 2-2337499-0
2361314-5 2-2337499-7
2367070-6 2-2337499-9
2411950-1 2-2337500-0
3-2180324-1 2-2337500-1
3-2180324-2 2-2337500-7
3-2180324-3 2-2339978-0
3-2198346-1 2-2340033-0
3-2198346-5 2-2347721-0
3-2323270-1 2-2347721-1
3-2339978-1 2-2349201-0
3-2339978-2 2-2349201-1
3-2339978-3 2-2349201-2
3-2339978-7 2-2349201-3
3-2340033-4 2-2349201-4
3-2340033-5 2-2349202-0
3-2343522-3 2-2349202-1
3-2343522-4 2180324-5
3-2347721-3 2180324-7
4-2340033-1 2180335-3
5-2343522-9 2180335-4

2180335-6
2180335-7
2198318-8
2198319-3
2198319-4
2198325-8
2198326-3
2198326-4
2198339-5
2198339-8
2198340-3
2198340-4
2198340-6
2198347-3
2198347-4
2198347-6
2198347-8
2214762-9
2227839-4
2227839-5
2274266-9



2288172-6
2288172-7
2288653-4
2288653-5
2301210-2
2305967-1
2319224-7
2323270-1
2323270-5
2323335-3
2333961-3
2333961-4
2333961-6
2333961-7
2333961-8
2335249-3
2335249-4
2336990-1
2336992-1
2336992-3
2336992-4
2337496-3
2337496-4
2337496-9
2337497-3
2337497-4
2337497-7
2337497-8
2337498-3
2337498-4
2337498-6
2337498-7
2337498-8
2337499-3
2337499-4
2337499-6
2337499-8
2337500-3
2337500-4
2337500-5
2337500-8
2339978-5
2340033-5
2340033-8
2343522-8
2344646-1
2344646-2
2347450-5



2347721-6
2347721-8
2349201-5
2349201-6
2349201-7
2349201-8
2349202-8
2350242-3
2350242-4
2350242-9
2357518-1
2361314-1
2361314-2
2362957-2
2367070-5
2367070-7
2367070-8
2367296-1
2376754-1
3-2198325-2
3-2198325-3
3-2198339-1
3-2198346-4
3-2227838-0
3-2337497-1
3-2337498-3
3-2337498-5
3-2337499-4
3-2337499-5
3-2337499-6
3-2337499-7
3-2340033-1
3-2340033-6
3-2340033-7
3-2347721-1
4-2198346-0
4-2337500-5
1-2180335-6
1-2198339-4
1-2289576-9
1-2347721-3
2-2007562-8
2-2289576-0
2-2292493-4
2007562-9
2198319-5
2198319-6
2289576-5



2289576-6
2289576-7
2289576-8
3-2337498-1
3-2337498-2
3-2338101-1
4-2337497-1
4-2343522-3
4-2343522-4
5-2337497-4
5-2337497-8
5-2343522-6
5-2343522-8






